FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPR	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-028
Estimated average b	ourden
hours per response	0.:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

e Responses)																
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *- WALKER KATHY E					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol UR-ENERGY INC [URG]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X_ Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (10758 W. CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 09/01/2022					on (Mon	000 (: (:1.1.1.)							w)			
ON, CO 8	(Street) 0127		4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)					_X_	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person _Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acous						cquired	l, Disposed o	f, or Benefi	icially Owne	i			
(Instr. 3) Date		Date			3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		1			O Tr	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)			Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
			(Wolldi)	Day	r i cai	Code	V	Amou	or		Ì	, ,			or Indirect	
Shares		09/01/2022				М		200,0	00 A	\$ 0.55 (1)	44 32	28,940			D	
Shares		09/01/2022				S		90,65	5 D	\$ 1.29 (2)	21 23	238,285			D	
Shares		09/01/2022				М		120,0	00 A	\$ 0.68 (3)	36 35	58,285			D	
Shares		09/01/2022				S		66,74	4 D	\$ 1.26 (4)	08 29	3 291,541			D	
eport on a se	parate line for each	class of securities b	eneficiall	y ow	vned o	directly or	Pers in th	sons w	n are no	ot requi	ired to	respond u				1474 (9-02)
		Table II					iired, D	isposed	of, or B	eneficia	lly Owi					
Derivative Conversion Date Execution or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)		any	4. 5. Num f Transaction Derivat Code Securiti Or Disp (D)			umber of vative rities nired (A) isposed of r. 3, 4,	6. Date Expira	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) 7. Titl of Und Security			Γitle and Underly curities	derlying Der ties Sec		Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Owners Form of Derivat Security Direct (or Indir	Ownersh (Instr. 4)
			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis			Titl	le	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
\$ 0.5544 (1)	09/01/2022		М			200,000	<u>(5</u>	0	9/07/20	177		200,000	\$ 0	721,526	D	
\$ 0.6836 (3)	09/01/2022		М			120,000	(6	<u>n</u> 1:	2/15/20	177	ommor hares	1 120,000	\$ 0	601,526	D	
	CENTEN ON, CO 8 On, CO 8 Curity Shares Shares Shares 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security \$ 0.5544 (1)	CENTENNIAL ROAD, S (Street) ON, CO 80127 ON, CO 80127 Currity Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security \$ 0.6836 09/01/2022	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 (Street) ON, CO 80127 (State) Curity Curity Shares 09/01/2022 Shares 09/01/2022 Shares 09/01/2022 Shares 09/01/2022 Shares 13. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security Security Solution Table II 2. Conversion of Exercise Price of Derivative Security Solution Sol	R KATHY E CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 (Street) (A. If Am. ON, CO 80127 (Street) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) Shares (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) Table II - Deriva (e.g., pt.	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 (Street) (A. If Amendre (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) Shares (Deport on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially own or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) (Conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Code V S 0.6836 (Day/01/2022 M M M S 0.6836 (Day/01/2022 M M M M M M M M M M M M	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 (Street) ON, CO 80127 OUTITY 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Shares 09/01/2022 Shares 09/01/2022	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 State Code Code Code Conversion Price of Derivative Security Code Code	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 Street Content Conten	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 State Citients Citie	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/01/2022 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 1. Security 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Instr. 3, 4 and Corp. Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. Securities Acquired, Date (Instr. 8) 4. Securities Acquired, Date (Instr. 3, 4 and Corp. Date (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) 200,000 (5)	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 Op/01/2022 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed/Month/Day/Year)	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 O9/01/2022 A. If Amendment, Date Original FiledMonth/Day/Year) ON, CO 80127 Suate CZep Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired (A) S. Code V. Amount ON, Securities Acquired (A) ON, CO 80127 S. Code V. Amount ON, Securities Acquired (A) ON, CO 80127 ON, CO 80127 ON, CO 80127 S. Code V. Amount ON, Securities Acquired (A) ON, CO 80127 O	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 3. Date of Earlies Transaction (Month/Day/Year) Solidate) CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 3. Date of Earlies Transaction (Month/Day/Year) CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200 Control (Month/Day/Year) Code V	CENTENNIAL ROAD, SUITE 200	CRATHY E	CRATHY F

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		

Signatures

/s/ Roger L. Smith Roger L. Smith pursuant to Power of Attorney	09/02/2022
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The options were exercised and the shares were acquired at \$0.73 Canadian dollars; \$0.5544 U.S. dollars is the equivalent of the exercise price pursuant to the exchange rate realized as of the transaction date (Cdn\$1.00 = US\$0.7595).
- (2) The shares were sold at \$1.7012 Canadian dollars; \$1.2921 U.S. dollars is the equivalent of the sales price pursuant to the exchange rate realized as of the transaction date (Cdn\$1.00 = US\$0.7595).
- (3) The options were exercised and the shares were acquired at \$0.90 Canadian dollars; \$0.6836 U.S. dollars is the equivalent of the exercise price pursuant to the exchange rate realized as of the transaction date (Cdn\$1.00 = US\$0.7595).
- (4) The shares were sold at \$1.6601 Canadian dollars; \$1.2608 U.S. dollars is the equivalent of the sales price pursuant to the exchange rate realized as of the transaction date (Cdn\$1.00 = US\$0.7595).
- (5) The 200,000 options granted on 9/7/2017 vested and became exercisable as follows: 66,666 on 9/7/2018; 66,666 on 9/7/2019 and 66,668 on 9/7/2020.
- (6) The 120,000 options granted on 12/15/2017 vested and became exercisable as follows: 40,000 on 12/15/2018; 40,000 on 12/15/2019 and 40,000 on 12/15/2020.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.